02-1	i -2003
102264	
10236	1074

HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

¹⁰²³ 610	171	
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec	Attorney Ref. No. 02-064-D al documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Heinrich Schostarez, Robert Alan Chrusciel and Rebecca S. Centko	Name: PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	→ <u>7.7.</u> 03	
■ Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 301 Henrietta Street City: Country: Zip: Kalamazoo, Michigan 49001	
□ Other		
Execution Date (s): January 16, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/152,601	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes 図No □ 1 0 2 2 5 0 0	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Paul S. Tully		
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Company Name: McDonnell, Boehnen, Hulbert & Berghoff	☑ Enclosed	
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 13-2490	
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information a document. 	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
	1711	
Paul S. Tully Printed Name of Person Signing Date: January 31, 2003 Signature		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
wan documents to be recorded with	n required cover sheet information to:	

02/10/2003 LMUELLER 00000237 10152601

FORM PTO-1595

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments**

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013734 FRAME: 0031

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Heinrich Schostarez, Robert Alan Chrusciel and Rebecca S. Centko (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS,"), residing at 3236 Lost Pine Way, Portage Michigan 49024, 519 Cherryview Drive, Portage, Michigan 49024 and 8465 Shirley Court, Apt. 3, Portage, Michigan 49024, respectively, witnesseth;

WHEREAS, the said ASSIGNORS have invented certain new and useful improvements in **AZA HYDROXYLATED ETHYL AMINE COMPOUNDS**, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 10/152,601 and filed on **May 22, 2002**; and

WHEREAS, PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 301 Henrietta Street, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49007 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE,") is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and Application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application (including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof) and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEES's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 013734 FRAME: 0032 ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have signed their name on the date indicated.

Date: 1-16-03

Date: 1-16-03

Date: 1-16-03

Signature of Heinrich Schostarez

Signature of Robert Alan Chrusciel

Signature of Rebecca S. Centko

State of Michigan	_
County of Kalamazov	_
On 16 January 2003 before me,	Debra J. MARQUETTE Name of Notary Public
Personally appeared Heinrich Schosta	rez, Robert Alan Chrusciel, Rebecca S. Centro Name(s) of Signer(s)
, , _	rsonally know to me oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
withir execu and th person	the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they ted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), at by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the h(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) executed the instrument.
WITN	IESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Motary Public DEBRA J. MARQUETTE Notary Public, Kalamazoo County, MI My Commission Expires 9/25/2004

3

PATENT REEL: 013734 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 02/07/2003